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JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

September 30, 2017

September Room Occupancy Tax collections totaled $148,461.72 with $240.00 collected for penalties. The YTD collection total is $329,194.00 - 30.48% of
hudget.

161 units reported for August rentals. The collections were up 9.62% from the same period in 2016. The total increase for the fiscal year is 2.95%.

Fiscal YTD Collections
FY 2014-2018

The cash balance at September 30, 2017 is $485,094.54
200,000.00
180,000.00
160,000.00
The expenses for September were $116,445.37. The YTD expenses 140,000.00 —ea01a
totaled $320,178.14 with encumbrances of $22,153.18, for a combined 120,000.00
total of $342,331.32 - 29.91% of budget. 100,000.00 — TR
80,000.00 $— =—ir=2016
60,000.00 S
40,000.00 R
TDA Expenses as of September 30, 2017 20,000.00 2018
® Advertising & Promotion July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr MayJune
| Visitor Center Cperation
H Public Relations
W Printing
W Professional Services 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
W Contracted Services July 93,080.28 96,221.58  105,354.28 119,861.04 119,152.80
;'"iz':tra"gi"pe"“ Aug 134,857.96  147,461.65  163,948.85 180,394.59 181,280.78
Lacal Grants Sept 121,675.61 125,903.55 122,331.68 135,649.23 148,701.72
# Other Oct 63,962.39 74,811.18 80,775.31 94,100.41
Nov 87,363.89 103,282.77 117,640.33 115,576.40
Advertising & Promotion $ 72,344.86 Dec 40,973.57 60,051.55 66,956.10 89,928.52
Visitor Center Operation $ 13,093.00 Jan 42,568.77 38,604.76 39,690.82 56,081.35
Public Relations $ 6,375.00 Feb 20,330.53 24,590.98 26,696.45 29,357.66
Printing $ (1,199.58) Mar 18,799.63 23,634.98 29,114.84 33,603.67
Professional Services S - Apr 27,933.10 28,549.12 37,797.19 40,794.81
Contracted Services 3 4,631.90 May 35,637.25 39,890.53 46,472.01 61,363.25
Salary Expense $ 6,347.75 June 63,411.93 68,723.19 85,145.38 76,932.28 -
Postage $ 5,372.76 $750,594.91 $ 831,725.84 $921,923.24 $1,033,643.21 $ 449,135.30
Local Grants S 1,200.00
Other $ 8,279.68
$ 116,445.37 m
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Room Occupancy Tax Collections
9/30/17 for August Rentals

/

= Bed & Breakfast = Campgrounds & RV = Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet

= Motels & Hotels # Resorts = Vacation Rentals

Bed & Breakfast $ 5,598.75
Campgrounds & RV § 963.23
Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet $  20,865.35
Motels & Hotels $  43,922.02
Resorts $  37,250.68

s

$

Vacation Rentals 40,092.69
148,701.72

Room Occupancy Tax Collections by Type

$140,000.00 e -
$120,000.00 & o
$100,000.00 o — =
$80,000.00 e .
$60,000.00 .
$40,000.00
$20,000.00 = — = B
$-
Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals
=—=uly -—f=Aug —@=—Sept
Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals Totals
July § 4,034.58 $ 50570 $ 19,861.86 $ 41,320.18 $ 28,727.56 S 24,702.92 § 119,152.80
Aug S 572407 S 844.59 S 30,938.30 § 47,013.89 § 47,896,198 § 48,863.74 § 181,280.78
Sept § 5,598.75 $ 963,23 S 20,865.35 § 43,922.02 $ 37,259.68 $ 40,092.65 S 148,701.72
Oct S -
Nov $ o
Dec s -
Jan s %
Feb s -
March S -
April S -
May $ 2
June $ -3 - $ - s -8 = 3 - § -
E 15,357.40 $ 2,313.52 $ 71,665.51 S 132,256.09 S 113,883.43 $ 113,659.35 $ 449,135.30
% By Type 3.42% 0.52% 15.96% 29.45% 25.36% 25.31% 100.00%



, JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
N TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX COLLECTIONS BY MONTH
Month Tax Collected # Units Reporting % of Inc/Dec
July-2016| S 119,861.04 165 10%
July-2017| $ 118,801.30 163 -0.88%
$ (1,059.74) (2)
August-ZQlG S 180,394.59 172 9%
August-2017| § 181,280.78 175 0.49%
S 886.19 3
September-2016/ $ 135,649.23 | 168 3%
September-2017| $ 148,701.72 161 9.62%
S 13,052.49 -7
October-2016 $ 94,100.41 154 % |
October-2017| § - 0 -100.00%
B (94,100.41)| -154
November-2016 S 115,576.40 158 1%
November-2017| § - 0 -100.00%
S (115,576.40) -158
December-2016| S 89,928.52 137 -10%
December-2017| $§ - 0 -100.00%
[ S (89,928.52) -137
January-2017| $ 56,081.35 114 18%
January-2018| S - 0 -100.00%
| S (56,081.35) -114
Februaryf2017 S 29,357.66 | 89 15%
February-2018| § - 0 -100.00%
5 (29,357.66) -89
March-2017 $ 33,603.67 86 4%
March-2018| S - 0 -100.00%
$ (33,603.67) -86
April-2017|  40,794.81 90 95%
April-2018| S - 0 -100.00%
S (40,794.81)| -90
May-2017| S 61,363.25 119 B 35%
May-2018| S - 0 -100.00%
S (61,363.25) -119
June-2017| $ 76,932.28 | 136 15% |
June-2018| $§ - 0 -100.00%
S (76,932.28) -136
FYTD 2017 _S 5033,643.21
FYTD 2018 $ 443,783.80
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JACKSON COUNTY
Trial Balance - Balance Sheet Accounts
Report dates 09/01/2017 - thru - 09/30/2017

Beginning Ending

Balance Balance

Account Number Account Description Dr (Cr) Debits Credits Dr (Cr)
24-1110-000-00 CASH ON HAND 152,526.87 238,332.45 205,764.78 185,094.54
24-1110-106-00 PETTY CASH 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
24-1130-000-00 JACKSON TTA CASH IN TIME DEPOSIT 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
24-1231-000-00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-1232-892-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TaX 2,150.64 72.04 0.00 2,222.68
24-1232-893-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 952.53 31.96 0.00 984.49
24-1310-000-11 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Asset 555,680.04 238,436.45 205,764.78 588,351.71
24-2200-000-00 ACCRUED SALARIES PAYABLE (420.42) 0.00 0.00 (420.42)
24-2300-000-11 DUE TO GENERAL (1,434.93) 87,731.70 87,847.99 (1,551.22)
24-2300-000-15 DUE TO PAYROLL 0.00 6,275.90 6,275.90 0.00
24-2900-000-00 FUND BALANCE (509,472.83) 0.00 0.00 (509,472.83)
24-2900-000-01 RES BY STATE STATUTE (66,435.27) 0.00 0.00 (66,435.27)
24-2912-000-00 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 20,936.83 111,974.28 110,757.93 22,153.18
24-2912-000-01 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES-PRIOR YEAR {20,936.83) 110,757.93 111,974.28 (22,153.18)
24-3000-000-00 REVENUE CONTROL (181,649.36) 40.00 149,040.75 (330,650.11)
24-4000-000-00 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 203,732.77 118,149.37 1,704.00 320,178.14
Total Liability (555,680.04) 434,929.18 467,600.85 (588,351.71)
Total TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 673,365.63 673,365.63 0.00
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JACKSON COUNTY
Income Statement
Report dates 07/01/2017 - thru - 09/30/2017
Adjusted Current Actual
Budget Actual YTD Encumbrances Balance
Account 07/01/2017 09/01/2017 to 07/01/2017 to 07/01/2017 07/01/2017 %
Number Description 09/30/2017 09/30/2017 09/30/2017 09/30/2017 09/30/2017 Used

24-3230-130-00 JACKSON COUNTY TDA 1,080,000.00 -148,461.72 -329,194.00 0.00 750,806.00 30.48
24-3230-130-04 JACKSON TDA - FUND BALAN 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00

TAX REVENUE 1,140,000.00 -148,461.72 -329,194.00 0.00 810,806.00 28.88
24-3270-170-01 JACKSON TDA - PENALTY 2,500.00 ~240.00 -788.50 0.00 1,711.50 31.54

PENALTY & INTEREST 2,500.00 -240.00 -788.50 0.00 1,711.50 31.54
24-3831-491-00 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,023.00 -299.03 -667.61 0.00 1,355.39 33.00

REVENUES 2,023.00 -299.03 -667.61 0.00 1,355.39 33.00
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Revenue 1,144,523.00 -149,000.75 -330,650.11 0.00 813,872.89 28.89
24-4926-121-00 SALARIES & WAGES 61,824.00 4,747.98 14,243.94 0.00 47,580.06 23.04
24-4926-170-00 BOARD MEMEBER EXPENSE 2,500.00 71.85 114.19 0.00 2,385.81 4.57
24-4926-181-00 SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBU 3,833.00 290.96 872.88 0.00 2,960.12 22.77
24-4926-182-00 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 4,686.00 359.90 1,079.70 0.00 3,606.30 23.04
24-4926-183-00 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANC 9,900.00 761.54 2,284.62 0.00 7,615.38 23.08
24-4926-185-00 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 231.00 47.48 142.44 0.00 8B8.56 61.66
24-4926-186-00 WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 1,128.00 0.00 1,064.00 0.00 64.00 94.33
24-4926-187-00 MEDICARE TAX 896.00 68.04 204.12 0.00 691.88 22.78
24-4926-190-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY 16,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,250.00 0.00
24-4926-191-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT 6,150.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 4,150.00 32.52
24-4926-192-00 LEGAL SERVICES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
24-4926-260-00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 920.19 1,349.53 625.62 24 .85 98.76
24-4926-260-01 PROMO ITEMS 3,000.00 0.00 1,164.82 0.00 1,835.18 38.83
24-4926-299-00 MISCELLANECUS 4,812.51 943,26 4,665.37 800.00 -652.86 113.57
24-4926-311-00 TRAVEL 3,160.00 533,68 1,128.68 0.00 2,031.32 35.72
24-4926-311-01 TRAVEL-DIRECTOR 887,49 0.00 987.68 0.00 -100.19 111.29
24-4926-321-00 TELEPHONE 17,419.00 405.00 1,926.76 11,089.35 4,402.89 74.72
24-4926-321-02 TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
24-4926-325-00 POSTAGE 23,789.00 5,372.76 9,126.25 0.00 14,662.75 38.36
24-4926-331-00 UTILITIES 720.00 148.28 497.60 0.00 222.40 69.11
24-4926-341-00 PRINTING 47,053.00 -1,199.58 9,684.44 9,638.21 27,730.35 41.07
24-4926-351-00 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING 4,480.00 0.00 -1.38 0.00 4,481.38 -0.03
24-4926-370-00 AD FIRM MEDIA 377,518.00 58,811.61 130,384.72 0.00 247,133.28 34.54
24-4926-370-01 WEBSITE SERVICE 20,700.00 1,600.00 4,950.00 0.00 15,750.00 23,91
24-4926-370-02 CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SE 15,000.00 4,891.25 22,407.75 0.00 -7,407.75 149,39
24-4926-370-03 DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTI 10,500.00 875.00 2,625.00 0.00 7,875.00 25,00
24-4926-370-04 E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS 14,000.00 0.00 1,150.00 0.00 12,850.00 8.21
24-4926-370-05 SEM MANAGEMENT 18,000.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 25.00
24-4926-370-06 GUEST BLOGS 1,800.00 150.00 290.00 0.00 1,510.00 16.11
24-4926-370-07 SOCIAL MEDIA 54,200.00 4,517.00 13,551.00 0.00 40,649.00 25.00
24-4926-393-00 VISITOR CENTER OPERATION 162,874.00 13,0983.00 43,157.00 0.00 119,717.00 26.50
24-4926-393-01 PUBLIC RELATIONS 82,780.00 6,375.00 17,523.79 0.00 65,256.21 21.17
24-4926-393-02 CONTRACTED SERVICES 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00
24-4926-393-03 CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECO 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
24-4926-393-05 CONTRACTED-WEBSITE 20,350.00 198.57 198.57 0.00 20,151.43 0,98
24-4926-393-06 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAI 53,200.00 4,433.33 13,299.99 0.00 39,900.01 25.00
24-4926-393-07 CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR 3,400.00 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1,431.25 57,90
24-4926-393-08 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC 5,500.00 0.00 894.77 0.00 4,605.23 16.27
24-4926-393-10 CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLAN 5,000.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 4,400.,00 12.00
24-4926-393-11 SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC S 3,006.00 184.88 244.88 0.00 2,761.12 8.15
24-4926-412-00 BUILDING RENT 6,000,.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 25.00
24-4926-454-00 INSURANCE 2,206.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,206.00 0.00
24-4926-491-00 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,570.00 0.00 282.50 0.00 1,287.50 17.99
24-4926-550-00 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
24-4926-550-01 CAPITAL PROJECTS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
24-4926-699-00 GRANTS 17,000.00 1,200.00 3,599.89 0.00 13,400.11 21.18
24-4926-699-01 SPECIAL PROJECTS 5,000.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 4,850.00 3.00
24-4926-699-02 MISCELLANEQOUS DONATIONS 2,200.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,200.00 45.45
24-4926-699-03 SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION 0.00 2,644.39 3,363.89 0.00 -3,363.89 0.00
24-4926-990-00 CONTINGENCY 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1,144,523.00 116,445.37 320,178.14 22,153.18 802,191.68 29.91
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Expense -1,144,523.00 116,445.37 320,178.14 22,153.18 -802,191.68 29.91
Fund 24 TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 -32,555.38 -10,471.97 22,153.18 11,681.21 29.40
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BC1753 BEGINNING 09/01/17 ENDING 09/30/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-121-00 DESC: SALARIES & WAGES ASN:

09/01/17 *%*%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 9,495.96 0.00 9495, 96
09/08/17 PRE 18718805 PR 2373.99
AkkkkkkK 2,373.99 0.00 11869.95
09/22/17 PRE 18770600 PR 2373.99
FRkkdokhk 2,373.99 0.00 14243.94
09/30/17 *k%kk% MONTHLY TOTALS ki 4,747.98 0.00 14243.94

kkkkkkhkkkkhhhhdhhhhd kb hhhhdhhhdhhhkhohkhh bk kh bk kh kb dh s

09/30/17 k¥ k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 14,243.94 0.00 14243.94
dkkk kR kR ko k ok kkkkk kR Rk kkkk Rk k ko k ko ko kkkkk ke kA k ko

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-170-00 DESC: BOARD MEMEBER EXPENSE ASN:

09/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 44.87 2.53 42.34
09/05/17 APE 082517 BUSINESS CARD 76.15
ok ok ek ok k 76.15 0.00 118,49
09/10/17 APJ 082517 BUSINESS CARD <2.98>
09/10/17 APJ 082517 BUSINESS CARD <1.32>
*kkkkokkk 0.00 4.30 114.19
09/30/17 *k k%% MONTHLY TOTALS **x#* 76.15 4.30 114.19

R T e ey
09/30/17 **%%%%x ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 121.02 6.83 114.19

dhkkhkhkkkkkhkkkkk Rk dhhhrhhhhhhdhhhhdhhhhhhd kb bbbk dkd bk k

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-181-00 DESC: SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION ASN:

09/01/17 ****+% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 581.92 0.00 581.92
09/08/17 PRE 18718812 PR 145.48
khkkdkhkk 145.48 0.00 727.40
09/22/17 PRE 18770607 PR 145.48
kkkkkkkk 145.48 0.00 872.88
09/30/17 ¥kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **k* 290.96 0.00 872.88

Thkkhkkhhhhkhhhhhhhhhdhkhkhhhhhdkhhkdddhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhdhhhk

09/30/17 *kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *+** 0.00 872.88 0.00 872.88
khhkkkkhkhhhkk bk bk ddhdddhdhhddddhddddhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhkkdrdhk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-182-00 DESC: RETIREMENT EXPENSE ASN:

09/01/17 *% k%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 719.80 0.00 719.80
09/08/17 PRE 18718822 PR 179,85
FEkEkkk Kk 179.95 0.00 899,75
09/22/17 PRE 18770617 PR 179.95
dkdkkokokokok 179,95 0.00 1079.70
09/30/17 *kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 359,90 0.00 1079.70

dhkdkkhkkdhkkkdkkkkhkkhdhkhhhdhhhkhdhhhh bk hh kb hkkhhkhhkd

09/30/17 **%%kx*x ACCOUNT TOTALS ¥%# 0.00 1,079.70 0.00 1079.70
e e T e R R LT e e s e

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00 DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE ASN:

09/01/17 kk*** BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,523.08 0.00 1523.08
09/08/17 PRE 18718829 PR 380.77
dedbdeg ok 380.77 0.00 1903.85
09/22/17 PRE 18770624 PR 380.77
Fhkkkkkk 380.77 0.00 2284.62
09/30/17 ***%% MONTHLY TOTALS **** 761.54 0.00 2284 .62

Fhkhkkhkkkhkhkhhkhhkhhd kb h kb bk bk khkkhhkhkkkkhh kb hhhhhhhd

09/30/17 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 2,284.62 0.00 2284.62
R e e e L e R LS L L]



BC1753 BEGINNING 09/01/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-185-00 DESC: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ASN:

09/01/17 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *
09/08/17 PRE 18718836 PR

kEk Kk K hEK

09/22/17 PRE 18770631 PR
kkkkkkkk

09/30/17 *k%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%
09/30/17 ¥kkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS **#*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-186-00 DESC: WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION ASN:

09/01/17 *%k%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkhkkkk

*%kkk MONTHLY TOTALS *#%%

*xkk%k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-187-00 DESC: MEDICARE TAX ASN:

09/01/17 *¥ %% BEGINNING BALANCE *
09/08/17 PRE 18718817 PR

Kk kkkkkk

09/22/17 PRE 18770612 PR

Ehkkkkkkk

09/30/17 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%*
09/30/17 *k%%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-190-00 DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY ASN:

09/01/17 #% k%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkhkkkk

**%*% MONTHLY TOTALS #*%*%

*k%*k*x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-191-00 DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT ASN:

09/01/17 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE ¥

kkkkkkkk

*kk k% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

*%k%x*% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN:

09/01/17 *kx%x+ BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 2
ENDING 09/30/17
TRANSACTION

DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE ASN:

BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
==========>  CONTINUED <==========

0.00 94.96 0.00 94.96

23.74
23.74 0.00 118.70

23.74
23.74 0.00 142,44
47.48 0.00 142.44
Khkhkkhhkhkhkhhdkhhhhhhhhhhhhhrhhdhhhkhdhhkkrhkdrrhhhhdohhkhkin
0.00 142.44 0.00 142.44
kkkkhkhhhhhhhhkhhdhdhhkhhhkkhkkhkhkhhhhdhhhhhddhhhhhhdhhkkahk
0.00 1,064.00 0.00 1064.00
0.00 0.00 1064.00
0.00 0.00 1064.00
hhhkhkhhkhhkhkhdhhkkhdhhhhhhhkhhhhhohhhhhhhhkhrhkh vk kdhkhkhddhdds
0.00 1,064.00 0.00 1064.00
hhkkkkkhkkhkhhkkhdhhhhhhhkhhhhhh bk kbbb khhkhdhhhhhkhhhhhhbhhdx
0.00 136.08 0.00 136.08

34.02
34.02 0.00 170.10

34.02
34.02 0.00 204.12
68.04 0.00 204.12

khkkhhkhhkhhhk kb kb hkhdhhhhddhhdhhdhhhhdkkkhhdhkdhorthhohdhd

0.00 204,12 0.00 204.12
ddkokdokkokk gk kk ok kR ok kk ok kkkkk Ak kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkh ko khkokk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

kkkkhkkhhhhhdhhhhkhhhhhhkkhkkkbhhdhhhhhhhhhdh ok bk dhkkhkdhk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L e e e e e s e R 2T

0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2000.00
0.00 0.00 2000.00
0.00 0.00 2000.00

kkkkkhkhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhkdhhhhkdhhhhhhh kb bk drdkhktkk k&

0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2000.00
deok ok kk ko kokok gk k ek k ok ko k ok ok ok k ko ko dok ko ok k ok ok ok k ko kK
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BC1753 BEGINNING 09/01/17 ENDING 09/30/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN: === CONTINUED CE==———===
ERERTAEL 0.00 0.00 0.00
k% k% MONTHLY TOTALS **** 0.00 0.00 0.00

Khkkkkkkkk kA hhh kA dhhdhhhhhhhhhhbhdhhhhhhhhhhhhdrhhhkhkkhd

kkk%k%* ACCOUNT TOTALS **#* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R I T Ly

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-00 DESC: OFFICE SUPPLIES ASN:

09/01/17 *%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 450.69 21.35 429,34
09/03/17 APE SEPT.2017 JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO 189.00

dkdkokdkkkk 189.00 0.00 618.34
09/05/17 APE 082517 BUSINESS CARD 13.34

09/05/17 APE 082617 BUSINESS CARD 669.42

hofiyf bk R 682.76 0.00 1301.10
09/08/17 APE 1708292 SIGNS & DESIGNS 99.62

AREREXEN 99.62 0.00 1400.72
09/10/17 APJ 082517 BUSINESS CARD <0.60>

09/10/17 aPJ 082517 BUSINESS CARD <0.27>

09/10/17 APJ 082617 BUSINESS CARD <30.32>

09/10/17 APJ 082617 BUSINESS CARD <13.48>

09/10/17 APJ 1708292 SIGNS & DESIGNS <4.56>

09/10/17 APJ 1708292 SIGNS & DESIGNS <1.96>

Ekddkkdk 0.00 51.19 1349.53
09/30/17 **%%% MONTHLY TOTALS %% 971.38 51.19 1349.53

Fhkkhkhhkhrdhhhkhdhh ke hkkhhkhkk kR kdhhrkhkddhhhhhdrhhdddhd

09/30/17 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,422.07 72.54 1349.53
Fhkkkddhkkk kR ko h ok kR RN AR R ARk Rk hhk ki ko hk ok d

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-01 DESC: PROMC ITEMS ASN:

09/01/17 **%*+% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,173.42 8.60 1164.82
kkkkkkkk 0.00 0.00 1164.82
k¥kdkdkk MONTHLY TOTALS #**%* 0.00 0.00 1164.82

kkkdkdkkkkdhhhkkhddhhhdrhhhhhhkdhhhhhdhddhhdrhh kb dddbdbkddkddd

kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,173.42 8.60 1164.82
R R e e L e T R e e e e S e R e S R R SR LA}

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-299-00 DESC: MISCELLANEOUS ASN:

09/01/17 k%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 3,755.25 33.14 3722.11
09/05/17 APE 082517 BUSINESS CARD 800.00
Kkkkdkokkk 800.00 0.00 4522.11
09/08/17 APE WHITEWATER STACY REDMON 125.00
09/08/17 APE 10-0917 PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION 6.52
*hkkkkkkk 131.52 0.00 4653.63
09/18/17 APE B76245 CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER 11.74
ko k ok ok Kok 11.74 0.00 4665.37
09/30/17 *kk %% MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 943.26 0.00 4665.37

khdkhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhkhdhkdkhhkh ok ddhhhdrrddhdhbrhhhhdbhhkk

09/30/17 *kkdkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *+*% 0.00 4,698.51 33.14 4665,37
hkkhkkkkkhhhhkhkkhkkkhhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhhkhhhkkkhkh ke kkhkhk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00 DESC: TRAVEL ASN:

09/01/17 **%%%* BEGINNING BALAMNCE * 0.00 595.00 0.00 595.00
09/08/17 APE 10-0917 PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION 533.68

b 533.68 0.00 1128.68
09/30/17 *%%kk* MONTHLY TOTALS *%#¥#% 533.68 0.00 1128.68

dhhkkkhkhhkkhkhhhhhkkhkhhkhhhkkhdhhdddhdhdddkdhhdrhdhhhhhhhhhdhhdk

09/30/17 kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,128.68 0.00 1128.68
Fkkkk kR ok k ko ko k kR hhkkhhk ke ko ke k ko khkkkkkhk kA kkk ok



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 4

BC1753 BEGINNING 09/01/17 ENDING 09/30/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00 DESC: TRAVEL ASN: ==========> CONTINUED < ===

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-01 DESC: TRAVEL-DIRECTOR ASN:

09/01/17 dx%¥% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,011.37 23.69 987.68
dedkodkok dok ok 0.00 0.00 987.68
**%%* MONTHLY TOTALS **** 0.00 0.00 987.68

khkkhkdhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhkhdh bk hhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhohkhdhkhdhn

kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS +*+** 0.00 1,011.37 23.69 987.68
Fokkkkokok ko ko ko ko k ok k ko ok k ok kk k kk ok ok kkhkkkkkok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02 DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN:

09/01/17 **% %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

dok ok k kkkk 0.00 0.00 0.00
*kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS #***+* 0.00 0.00 0.00

dkhkhkkhkdkhkhkhk ok hhkkkkh kb hhhkkhhhhhhhhhhh kb kb kkhkh kb hkhkkk

*%%%x*%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e e s R LS e T T L]

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-00 DESC: TELEPHONE ASN:

09/01/17 ¥%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,521.76 0.00 1521.76
09/01/17 APE 9791499103 VERIZON WIRELESS 91.89
FhkkR kel 91.89 0.00 1613.65
09/08/17 APE 091017 FRONTIER 249.10
Akkkdhdk 249.10 0.00 1862.75
09/14/17 APE AUG.2017-B INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SE 4.02
dkkdokd ki 4.02 0.00 1866.77
09/22/17 APE 3598 SKY-FI, INC. 59.99
dekkok ek d 59.99 0.00 1926.76
09/30/17 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***¥ 405.00 0.00 1926.76

khdkhkkdkhhkh ko hhkhkhhdhhhhdhhrdhhdhhhhhhb kb hkhkkkhk kb hk

09/30/17 *kkk%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,926.76 0.00 1926.76
R T I T T T R T T T

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-01 DESC: CONFERENCE CALL SERVICE ASN:

09/01/17 ¥k k%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fkkkk kR 0.00 0.00 0.00
dkkk% MONTHLY TOTALS #*%%* 0.00 0.00 0.00

hhkkkdkdkhkkhhkhdhhkkkkkkdkkhkkhkd Ak hdhhhkkhhhkkkkhhhdhkhkd &

kkkxk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R e e e S R LR e L2 L L]

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-02 DESC: TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR ASN:

09/01/17 %%k k% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Kok ok ok ok ok koK 0.00 0.00 0.00
*hkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **** 0.00 0.00 0.00

khkkkkkkhkkhkhhhkhkk kb bk kb hhhhhdhhh bk kkkkkkdhkrhhhhhh

*kkkkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hokdkkokokddok ok kA ko k ok kkkkkkkhokk ko khkkkkkkk ok kkk ok ok ok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00 DESC: POSTAGE ASN:

09/01/17 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 3,781.28 27.79 3753.49



BC1753
TRANS
DATE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00

09/01/17

dkkokokkkk
09/05/17
kkkkkkkk
09/06/17
*hkkkhkhkdkk
09/21/17
09/21/17
09/21/17
09/21/17

%k % gk ok ok k

09/30/17

09/30/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-331-00

09/01/17

09/06/17
ok kFRRA
09/22/17
Kk kR AR

09/30/17

09/30/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-341-00

09/01/17
09/05/17

*dok ok ok ok ok ok

09/08/17
kkkkhhhk
09/08/17

kkkkkkkk

09/30/17

09/30/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-351-00

09/01/17

khkkkkkkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-00

09/01/17

09/06/17
khkkkkkkk

09/08/17
khkkkkhhd

09/22/17

de gk gk ok ok ok

09/30/17

TYPE

APE
APE
APE
APE
APE

APE
APE

APE

APE

APE

APC

JOE

APE

APE

APE

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

BEGINNING 09/01/17 ENDING O
TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
DESC: POSTAGE  ASN: ===>  CONTINUED
082817 PURCHASE POWER 271,99
082517 BUSINESS CARD 21.84
9/10/17 RESERVE ACCOUNT 5000.00
17va27377 UPS 33.76
17VA217357 o) 53 8.04
17VA27347 UPS 31.59
17VA27337 UPS 5.54

091017

092517

082517

8/25/17

JE-180203*TL

151366

32612

32856-32879

dddkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

*%k%kkx* ACCOUNT TOTALS *+*%

DESC: UTILITIES ASN:

*%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

TUCKASEIGEE WATER & SEWER

DUKE ENERGY 105.38

**x** MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%%

*%%kk% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: PRINTING ASN:

k%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *
BUSINESS CARD 284,13

KENNETH F CZARNOMSKI <1600.00>

COPIER READING 8/17 COPIE

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

*kkkxx ACCOUNT TOTALS *¥%*

DESC: REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING ASN:

*%*%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

**kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *¥*%

DESC: AD FIRM MEDIA ASN:

%% %%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

GROWTHZONE 158.00

RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 18000.00

RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 40653.61

kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *x**

PAGE 5
9/30/17
BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
P S
271.99 0.00 4025.48
21.84 0.00 4047.32
5,000.00 0.00 9047.32
78.93 0.00 9126.25
5,372.76 0.00 9126.25

khkkkhkkkhhhdkhhhhhhdhhhhdhhhhhhhhh ko hkhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdk

0.00 9,154.04 27.79 9126.25
R e e e S S R R SR L L2 L]

0.00 349.32 0.00 349.32
42.90 0.00 392.22

105,38 0.00 497.60

148.28 0.00 497.60

Fhkkhkhhhkhkhhhkhhdkhkkkkhhkkhk bk kddrhhdhrdhhbhhdb bk hddhd

0.00 497.60 0.00 497.60
dkkokkokkk ok ok ko k ok ok kk ok ok ok kk ok kkkkkk Rk khkkkk ko kkkkkkkkkkh kK k

0.00 11,469.65 585.63 10884.02
284.13 0.00 11168.15

0.00 1,600.00 9568.15

116.29 0.00 9684.44

116.29 0.00 9684.44

400.42 1,600.00 9684.44

dhkkkhkkhkhhkhhhkhkhdhhhhhdhhhkhhhrhhhhh bk bk hkkhkkr bk hdd

0.00 11,870.07 2,185.63 9684 .44
hkkkkkhkhkhk kb hhhkkkhhhkhhhhh ko khkh ko hkhhhhhhhkkhh bk kdd

0.00 0.00 1.38 <1.38>
0.00 0.00 <1.38>
0.00 0.00 <1.38>

dhkhkdkhdhhkhdhhkhhkhhhkhhhkdhdhrhhhhhh kb bk bk kkkd kb kh kb *

0.00 0.00 1.38 <1.38>
Tk kkkkhkhkkkkkkk ok ko kdkkkkFh ok k Rk ko k ok ok ko ok k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ke k

0.00 71;573.11 0.00 7157311
158.00 0.00 71731,11

18,000.00 0,00 89731.11

40,653.61 0.00 130384.72

58,811.61 0.00 130384.72



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 6
BC1753 BEGINNING 09/01/17 ENDING 09/30/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-00 DESC: AD FIRM MEDIA  ASN: Ee———
09/30/17 #kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-01 DESC: WEBSITE SERVICE  ASN:

09/01/17 **%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *
09/22/17 APE 32856-32879 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1600,00
khkkkhkhkhk
09/30/17 *%*** MONTHLY TOTALS **%%
09/30/17 *kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02 DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SERVICES  ASN:
09/01/17 ****% BEGINNING BALANCE *
09/22/17 APE 32856-32879 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 4891,25
khkkkhkkkk
09/30/17 *kk** MONTHLY TOTALS **%%
09/30/17 **k*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-03 DESC: DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTING  ASN:
09/01/17 *%%k% BEGINNING BALANCE *
09/22/17 APE 32856-32879 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 875.00
kkkkkkkk
09/30/17 *k%k% MONTHLY TOTALS *%*%
09/30/17 kkkkk*x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-04 DESC: E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS  ASN:
09/01/17 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
khkkkkhkkd
*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%
*%k*k% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-05 DESC: SEM MANAGEMENT  ASN
09/01/17 k%k+* BEGINNING BALANCE *
09/22/17 APE 32856-32879 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1500.00
*hkkkhkhkk
09/30/17 *k%k%k MONTHLY TOTALS #**¥%
09/30/17 **k*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-06 DESC: GUEST BLOGS ASN:

09/01/17 *%%k% BEGINNING BALANCE *

CONTINUED L==========

khkhkkhkdkhkhhhhkkdhhkkhdhkhhdhhhhhhhkdhhhkhh kb h kb kb khdhhkd

0.00 130,384.72 0.00 130384.72
R S e e e S S L L]

0.00 3,350.00 0.00 3350.00
1,600.00 0.00 4950.00
1,600,00 0.00 4950.00

kkkkhkkhkhhhhhhdhhhhhkdhdhhhhhhhkkhhkkk bk hhrhdrhhhbh ok hkk

0.00 4,950.00 0.00 4950,00
hkkkkkkkkkk ko k ok k ko kkkkkk Rk kR ARk kR ko hkkkkkk ok hh Ak Kk ok

0.00 17,516.50 0.00 17516.50
4,891.25 0.00 22407.75
4,891.25 0.00 22407.75

khkkkkhhkkk kb hhkkk kb bk kh kb h ko kkkdhhkkhdhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhd*

0.00 22,407.75 0.00 22407.75
ok kk kAR Rk ko hk ko hkhhhhkhhkkhk ko kkok ok k k&

0.00 1,750.00 0.00 1750.00
875.00 0.00 2625.00
875.00 0.00 2625.00

kkkkkhkkhkkhh ko hhhdhhhhhhhhkkhhhkkkhhdrdhhhkdh bbbk hhk ik

0.00 2,625.00 0.00 2625.00
dedke ek ok ek kok ek k ok ok kR kR KRR AR R AR AR AN T ok k ek kA Ak h ok k

0.00 1,150.00 0.00 1150.00
0.00 0.00 1150.00
0.00 0.00 1150.00

Khkkhkhkkhdkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhkkhkkdkkdhdhhhhhhhhk ko hdkkhkdrdhdd

0.00 1,150.00 0.00 1150.00
Fhkdkkhkkhkhkdhhhkkkdhhkkkhhhhh ko hhhkhhhkhkkhkh kb hhdhhhhkhhkdhdd

0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3000.00
1,500.00 0.00 4500.00
1,500.00 0.00 4500.00

Fhkkkkhhhkhdhhhk bk kb h kb hhdhhhkhhhhkkdkhkkkhrhhdhhk ko *

0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4500.00
L L T R R R SR o ]



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 7
BC1753 BEGINNING 09/01/17 ENDING 09/30/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-06 DESC: GUEST BLOGS ASN: > CONTINUED L==========

09/08/17 APE 101 LYNN HOTALING 150.00

ek e de ke ok ok ok 150.00 0.00 290.00

09/30/17 *%kk* MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 150.00 0.00 290.00
e T R T S T T T T T T

09/30/17 *kkkk*x ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 290.00 0.00 290.00
e e e S T R S Lt ]

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-07 DESC: SOCIAL MEDIA ASN:

09/01/17 *%x*k* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 9,034.00 0.00 9034.00

09/22/17 APE 32856-32879 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 4517.00

dkkxkkxk* 4,517.00 0.00 13551.00

09/30/17 *kkkx MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 4,517.00 0.00 13551.00
hkdkkokkkkkkdkkdkkkk ok dkddkkokkdk Rk ok kAR kR RNk Ak kkkhhhd

09/30/17 *kdkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *%*x* 0.00 13,551.00 0.00 13551.00
Fk ok hkh gk ok ko doh ko ke ko ke ko kR ko k ko k ok ok k ko kk ok kK

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-00 DESC: VISITOR CENTER OPERATIONS ASN:

09/01/17 *x%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 30,064.00 0.00 30064.00

09/03/17 APE SEPT.2017 JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO 6000.00

09/03/17 APE SEPT.2017 JACKSCON CO. CHAMBER OF CO 780.00

09/03/17 APE SEPT.2017 JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO 113.00

09/03/17 APE 133372 CASHIERS CHAMBER OF COMME 6200.00

KkkkE AR 13,093.00 0.00 43157.00

09/30/17 ***%% MONTHLY TOTALS **** 13,093.00 0.00 43157.00
KAKR R AR R AR A A b hhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhhh Ak dd

09/30/17 kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 43,157.00 0.00 43157.00
Fkkok ko kkkkhhkkkk ko ko dk ko ko kb ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o ek ok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-01 DESC: PUBLIC RELATIONS ASN:

09/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 11,176.75 27.96 11148.79

09/08/17 APE 10-0917 PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION 5375.00

09/08/17 aPE 10-0917 PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION 1000.00

dook ok ok ok ok ok ok 6,375.00 0.00 17523.79

08/30/17 **%x% MONTHLY TOTALS *#k¥¥ 6,375.00 0.00 17523.79
Tk dkdkhk ok kkok kkkkkk ok k ok ok hk ok k ko kkkkh ko kkk kA k kK kKA Ak h k&

09/30/17 **+k %% ACCOUNT TOTALS *x* 0.00 17,551.75 27.96 17523.79
Tk kAR KA I KTk IR R Ak k ok F ok ko ddkkkk hkkkdhdkokok ko okkdk &

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-02 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

09/01/17 **%%+ BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fhkkkkkk 0.00 0.00 0.00

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***+* 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sk kR ARk dkokddk ok ko kb ok ok ko ko ko ok e ek kb e K
*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS #*%%* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

KAk kR Rk k ok ok kR AR AR Ak ko ko khkkkhkhhhh ko dkkk®

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-03 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECORDING ASN:

09/01/17 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*kkkkkkk

*% %%k MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 8

BC1753 BEGINNING 09/01/17 ENDING 09/30/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-03 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECORDING ASN: ===s======> CONTINUED L==========
R R R B T R B R B B R g
**kkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Khkkhhhhk kAR Rk h Ak hhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhkh ok kkkhhhkhhhhk
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-04 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MGT ASN:
09/01/17 *%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ddk ok ok ok ke 0.00 0.00 0.00
*k k%% MONTHLY TOTALS *¥%k¥ 0.00 0.00 0.00
R R L T L R R R R R R g SR S gy
**k*+* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L L R S T B L S R R G g gy
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-05 DESC: CONTRACTED-WEBSITE ASN:
09/01/17 *%%%k BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
09/22/17 APE 32856-32879 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 198.57
hkk Kk kKK 198.57 0.00 198.57
09/30/17 *%*k* MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 198.57 0.00 198.57
hkdkk ok Ak Ak kR Ak R kAR Rk ko k ko k ok Ak Rk Ak Ak Ik hkk ke h kK
09/30/17 **kkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS %% 0.00 198.57 0.00 198.57
hokdkk ok ko kR kAR k ko ko ko k ko k kR kR kR kAR kkhhhkkdh ko
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-06 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAINER ASN:
09/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 8,866.66 0.00 8866.66
09/22/17 APE 32856-32879 RAWLE MURDY ASSCOCIATES, I 4433.33
ook ek ok ok ok 4,433.33 0.00 13299.99
09/30/17 kkkk* MONTHLY TOTALS ¥k 4,433.33 0.00 13299.99
R e S e R 2 E Lt ]
09/30/17 *kkkk¥ ACCOUNT TOTALS #**% 0.00 13,299.99 0.00 13299.99
Aok kk ok ok kk ok ok k ko ko ko k kb kA E ok k ok kR ko kR R ko kR
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-07 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR ASN:
09/01/17 *%%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75
hkkkdokkk 0.00 0.00 1968.75
kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **k* 0.00 0.00 1968.75
ek k ok ok koo ok ok ok o ok ok o e ok ok ok ok Sk gk ok o ok ok ok ok ok ek ok ok ok ek ok
*kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75
ddokkkhkkkkdkkk ok kkk ke kR Rk kR Ak kR kKA hkokokded ok ok ke ko kR ko k ok
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-08 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC ASN:
09/01/17 **%*% BEGINMNING BALANCE * 0.00 946.77 52.00 894.77
kkkkkhkk 0.00 0.00 894.77
¥xkxk MONTHLY TOTALS **%* 0.00 0.00 894,77
Kokkkkkkkkkhkhkkk ok kkkhk Ak kkkk kA khkhkddkk ok k ok k ki kk ok ok
kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 946.77 52.00 894.77
R L S 2 e it
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-09 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MAGELLAN ASN:

09/01/17 % %% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *




BC1753 BEGINNING 09/01/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE iD DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-09 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MAGELLAN

*kdkkdk ok ko

*%%%k MONTHLY TOTALS ****

kkkxk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-10 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLANNING

09/01/17 #%%%+% BEGINNING BALANCE *

sk ok ok ok k&

*%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-11

09/01/17 ***%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

09/05/17 APE 082517
FhkEkER KKK

09/10/17 APJ 082517
09/10/17 APJ 082517

BUSINESS CARD

BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

ok kkkokkk
09/30/17 *%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **#%%
09/30/17 *%kkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **#

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-412-00 DESC: BUILDING RENT ASN:

09/01/17 *%%*% BEGINNING BALANCE *

09/29/17 JOE JE-180263%MM RENT FOR TDA JULY-SEPTEMB

*hkkkkkkk
09/30/17 *¥xk% MONTHLY TOTALS #**%
09/30/17 **k* &% ACCOUNT TOTALS **%*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-454-00 DESC: INSURANCE ASN:

09/01/17 ***%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkkkkk

k% kkk MONTHLY TOTALS *x+

*k%kkk*x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-491-00 DESC: DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS ASN:

09/01/17 **%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

*kkkdkkkk

*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ****

**%%k%%x ACCOUNT TOTALS **#

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

DESC: SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC SERVICES

PAGE 9
ENDING 09/30/17
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASN: s======== CONTINUED <
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
khhhhkhkhkhkkhhkkkhdhhhhkhhdhhdrhhkh bk hkkhkhk kv kkdhdrhhhhhddh
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hkkhkkkkhkhhdhhhhdhhhhkhkhkkhhhkkhhhrkkhhhhhhhhhkhdhrkkkkhhs
ASN:
0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00
0.00 0.00 600.00
0.00 0.00 600.00

Fhkkhhhkhkkkkdhhhh bk hhhhhhhh ok khhh kbt hhhkhdhhrdhn

. 600.00 0.00 600.00
Rk kkkkkkkkkk kR kR k ko kkkk kR Ak h ko khhkk ko k ko kkk ok ok ok

ASN:

0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

188.38
188.38 0.00 248.38

<2.42>

<1.08>
0.00 3.50 244.88
188.38 3.50 244.88

hhkkkkhkkhkkhkhhhkhhhhhhhdhhhk bk hhkkkkh kA h kb hhdhhhh kb h ko hdd

0.00 248,38 3.50 244.88
Fkddkk koo k ok ok ok ok k ok kR ko kkhkkk ok ko k ko kkkkkk ko k ok

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,500.00 0.00 1500.00
1,500.00 0.00 1500.00
1,500.00 0.00 1500.00

khkdkhkdhhhkkkkhkdhhhhhdhhh bk hhhhhkbhddrhhbdhohdhdhhhhhhd

0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1500.00
Kokokkkhkkhkkkkkhkkk Kk k Ak kR kR ARk kR R ARk Rk khdddkkdoddkkkhkkkk k ok

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

hkkkkhkhhkkhhhdhdhhhdhhkhhhkhkkhhhhdhdrhkhhhhhhhhddrhhkrdddd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fkkkkkkhkdkdhkkkkkk Kk k kA kR KRRk ko kR kkk ok kk ok ke k ok ke kk ok

0.00 282.50 0.00 282.50
0.00 0.00 282,50
0.00 0.00 282.50

R e Y S TSR]
0.00 282,50 0.00 282.50

khkkkkkkhhkhdhhhhhkdhdhhhhdhdhdhhdhhhhhkdkhhkhdrhrhhhhhdohhn



BC1753
TRANS

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-491-00

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00

09/01/17

hkkkokkkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-01

09/01/17

khkkkkkkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-00

09/01/17

09/22/17 APE 8/19/17

dkk ok ko kk

09/30/17

09/30/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-01

09/01/17

khkkkkhkdk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-02

09/01/17

131413
131412

09/08/17 APE

09/08/17 APE
Kokkokokokkk

09/30/17

09/30/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-03

09/01/17

09/05/17 APE 082517
hhkkkkkdok

09/08/17 APE 8/25/17
09/08/17 APE 1552

*kkkkkdkk

TRANSACTION PURCHASE
TYPE D

DESCRIPTION

DESC: CAPITAL OUTLAY ASN:
*¥%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
k*k**% MONTHLY TOTALS *%k*
*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: CAPITAL PROJECTS ASN:

*%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

*k&%% MONTHLY TOTALS *%#*%

kkkkkkx ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: GRANTS ASN:

*%%*% BEGINNING BALANCE *

DILLSBORO MERCHANTS ASSOC

k%%k% MONTHLY TOTALS **#*

*kkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: SPECIAL PROJECTS

**%%% BEGINNING BALANCE ¥

*k k%% MONTHLY TOTALS **+%%

*kk k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *¥¥%

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

FRIENDS OF PANTHERTOWN, I
PINNACLE PARK FOUNDATION,

*%kk* MONTHLY TOTALS **#*%

*%kkk*%x ACCOUNT TOTALS *%%

DESC:

**+%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

BUSINESS CARD

THE VILLAGE GREEN

SORENSON INTERPRETIVE SER

DESC: DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

ASN:

DESC: MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS

SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BEGINNING 09/01/17

TRANSACTION
AMOUNT

ASN: ==========

1200.00

ASN:

500.00
500.00

ASN:

794.79

1622.21
272.40

PAGE 10

ENDING 09/30/17

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
CONTINUED (==========
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Fhkkkkhhkhkkkhhhkkdhhkhkrhhhdhhhhdhdhdrhhrhrdddbhhdhkhdhrds

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L e e e T T e

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Fhkkkkkhhkhkd ok kh kb hh kA kdhhkkhh kb k bk kh kb h bk ko hd*

3 i B 0.00
khkkkdhhhkhhhhdhhhkdhhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhdhdhdhhhkbhhdhhhhkhhohhd

0.00 2,399.89 0.00 2399.89
1,200.00 0.00 3599.89
1,200.00 0.00 3599.89

dhhkkkkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhkkhhkhkdhhhhkhhkhhhkdddhdddhohhkdhhk

0.00 3,599.89 0.00 3599.89
R e e e e e T s A ST R T I TS S R T

0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00
0.00 0.00 150.00
0.00 0.00 150.00

Fhkkkkkkkkkhkhkhkrhhkhhkhrhhrhrhhkhrhrhdddrhhrhddrhhdrorrrhds

0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00
R e e e e e e a i ]

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,000.00 0.00 1000.00
1,000.00 0.00 1000.00

dhhkkhhkhkk ko h ko ke kkkk kA kh ko k A h h ok dd ko h ke khhhd bk dhkd

0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1000.00
kR Rk Rk Rk ko kkkkkkkkkkkkhkhhhhhhkkhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhdsd

0.00 769.87 50.37 719.50
794.79 0.00 1514.29
1,894.61 0.00 3408.90



BC1753 BEGINNING 09/01/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE IDp DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-69%-03

09/10/17 APJ 082517
09/10/17 APJ 082517

*hkkkkkhk

BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

09/30/17 **%x %% MONTHLY TOTALS #*#*+%#%

09/30/17 *kkk%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-990-00 DESC: CONTINGENCY ASN:

09/01/17 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkkkdk

*%kk% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

¥k kkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS #*+*

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

DESC: SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION ASN:

PAGE 11
ENDING 09/30/17
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
EE CONTINUED {m=========
<31.16>
<13.85>
0.00 45,01 3363.89
2,689,40 45.01 3363.89

Fhkkhkhkkhhkkkkhkhhhhhdhdhdhhhhdhhhhkhdhhhhkdhhhdhhkhkdhkdrdds

0.00 3,459.27 95.38 3363.89
Tkkok kR ok ko k ko kkk kAR Rk hkk ok kkdkkkk ko ko ko kkk kAR AR AR Rk kA

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khkkkhkhhkhkhhhh kb hhh ke hkkkkk ok Ak hh b hhdhhhkhhhhdhhhkdhdk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hokdekdkokokdkdkk ok ok ko k ko ko k ok khkkkkkkkkkhkkk ek hkhkhkkkhkkkhk*



